

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY U.S. ARMY HUMAN RESOURCES COMMAND 200 STOVALL STREET ALEXANDRIA VA 22332-0400

PERMANENT ORDERS 303-18

30 October 2007

Headquarters, United States Army Corps of Engineers

Announcement is made of the following award:

Award: Army Superior Unit Award

Period of service: 1 June 2004 to 15 April 2006

Authority: AR 600-8-22, paragraph 7-16

Reason: For outstanding meritorious service. During the period 1 June 2004 to 15 April 2006, Headquarters, United States Army Corps of Engineers displayed outstanding meritorious service in support of the Global War on Terror. Headquarters, United States Army Corps of Engineer's commitment to mission accomplishment went beyond the call of duty and contributed greatly to mission success. Headquarters, United States Army Corps of Engineer's performance of duty reflects great credit upon the unit, the Global War on Terror, and the United States Army.

Format: 320

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY:

Chief, Military Awards Branch